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= STAT-PROTAC (&)
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URAT1 URC-102 (83) & 24 B &, 34 &H|
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Dendritic Cell
CreaVax-BC (W2 M EZ) QA 124
Macrophage Discovery |" CAR-M
= Engineered immune cells
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(2018, license out)

*Simcere
(2019, license out)

*Oncolnsight

*Immunovia AB
(2021, license out)
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| WNT Screening Platform (JWELRY) Jw

Loose PBAR Screening with HEK293
(24hr Incubation)

7/

JWELRY Chemical Library pBAR HTS

BAR Fold Activation
(Normalization, %)
g

* }

Median 123.3%, MAD 22.4%

1
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Compound # (Epigenetic Library_Total 182)
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® Peptidomimetics, chemical tools for finding Specific.& Selective

modulators of protein-protein interfaces.
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Ligand Complexity/Properties
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| STATs Screening Platform (CLOVER)
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DANA-FARBER

/ CANCER INSTITUTE

Blood malignancies (ALL, AML, CML, HL)
Rheumatoid arthritis
Solid tumors (breast, prostate, ovary, HNSCC)

* Inflammatory bowel

IBD ,
Atopic Dermatitis w’* Sin s it

!4 University of disease (IBD) / /\v‘ ‘C\ ’
UMASS Miéi“if‘é‘siﬁil N v '
o Health Care (o STAT ?\ .\ .
. Vitiligo Family
*  Fungal infection 5
*  Aneurysms .
*  Ankylosing spondylitis &7:4) {’J 5
«  Ulcerative colitis /0 7 Q "o\?‘ .
e L]

Asthma
Rheumatoid arthritis /

Blood malignancies (LGL, DLBCL)
Solid tumors (TNBC, GC, CRC)
Atopic dermatitis

Rheumatoid arthritis

Ankylosing spondylitis

Crohn’s disease

® JAK/STAT Signaling : Cancer & Immunology

IFN-y / IFN-a

Antibody —] [ Cytokines

)

JAKi —] JAKs

STATi —|| STATs

The more selective the more safe!

IL-4 /1L-13

- 08 - Transcription
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PP 20ml =7 7|
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Reactor, Dryer
(Vaccum, Tumbler)

Reactor, Filter Dryer

Reactor, Spray dryer

51,5200 %/
23,2968 7K /4
791,168/
53,7608 7/d

98,5608 ™/

15,140kg
7,400kg

6,000kg

2508/
110874/
2,9508 %/
250 /Y

250878/

70kg
30kg

26kg

KGMP, JGMP

KGMP
PMDA(Z &)
EU GMP X1l =
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